
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 29.4 11.50 3278.0 127,449 127,449 59,510 214.2

2 晴れ 29.9 6.60 3154.0 122,628 250,076 119,020 210.1

3 晴れ 29.8 11.90 3482.0 135,380 385,456 178,530 215.9

4 晴れ 31.8 12.10 3490.0 135,691 521,148 238,040 218.9

5 晴れ 34.0 10.30 3276.0 127,371 648,518 297,550 218.0

6 晴れ 30.0 1.90 1396.0 54,276 702,795 357,060 196.8

7 晴れ 27.2 3.00 1609.0 62,558 765,353 416,570 183.7

8 雨 25.7 0.70 1049.0 40,785 806,138 476,080 169.3

9 晴れ 26.0 3.40 2181.0 84,797 890,935 535,590 166.3

10 晴れ 23.7 1.40 1029.0 40,008 930,943 595,100 156.4

11 曇り 26.7 4.30 2670.0 10,381 1,034,752 654,610 158.1

12 曇り 24.3 0.40 1307.0 50,816 1,085,568 714,120 152.0

13 曇り 22.9 0.10 858.0 33,359 1,118,928 773,630 144.6

14 晴れ 26.7 3.50 1819.0 70,723 1,189,650 833,140 142.8

15 晴れ 26.1 6.80 2354.0 91,524 1,281,174 892,650 143.5

16 晴れ 27.2 5.70 2633.0 102,371 1,383,545 952,160 145.3

17 曇り 25.4 0.60 1553.0 60,381 1,443,925 1,011,670 142.7

18 曇り 21.1 0.00 806.0 31,337 1,475,263 1,071,180 137.7

19 曇り 21.7 0.00 923.0 35,886 1,511,149 1,130,690 133.6

20 雨 19.2 0.00 850.0 33,048 1,544,197 1,190,200 129.7

21 晴れ 24.5 10.40 3246.0 126,204 1,670,401 1,249,710 133.7

22 曇り 22.6 0.20 1041.0 40,474 1,710,876 1,309,220 130.7

23 雨 21.1 0.00 582.0 22,628 1,733,504 1,368,730 126.7

24 晴れ 25.9 7.20 2544.0 98,911 1,832,414 1,428,240 128.3

25 晴れ 27.4 7.50 2559.0 99,494 1,931,908 1,487,750 129.9

26 雨 25.4 0.10 935.0 36,353 1,968,261 1,547,260 127.2

27 曇り 25.1 1.60 1219.0 47,395 2,015,656 1,606,770 125.4

28 雨 23.4 0.00 181.0 7,037 2,022,693 1,666,280 121.4

29 晴れ 21.1 1.40 725.0 28,188 2,050,881 1,725,790 118.8

30 曇り 22.0 6.00 2222.0 86,391 2,137,272 1,785,300 119.7

℃ h 54971.0 2,137,272

25.6 3.95 1832.4 71,242

4.13 1530.6 59,510

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2016年9月
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